

**Cr. Rev. No. 62/2026**  
**Sanjeev Kapoor Vs. Vikas Sharma**

**16.03.2026**

**Fresh Revision Petition received by way of an assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Revisionist is present in person (through VC).  
Sh. M.S. Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

1. Issue notice of the present revision petition to the respondent for the next date of hearing.
2. Put up for arguments on the present Revision Petition on 20.03.2026.
3. TCR be requisitioned from the concerned court for the NDOH.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/16.03.2026**