

**Cr. Rev. No. 62/2026**  
**Sanjeev Kapoor Vs. Vikas Sharma**

**17.04.2026**

Present: Sh. M.S. Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Revisionist has appeared through VC.

Sh. Anil Naagar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Vide separate detailed order, the present revision petition has been allowed subject to cost of Rs. 25,000/- imposed upon the Revisionist to be paid to the respondent/complainant. Revision file be consigned to Record Room. Copy of this order with Trial Court Record be sent to Learned Trial Court for necessary intimation and compliance.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/17.04.2026**